

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000210856 3)))



H020002108583ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

RECEIVED

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380

From:

Account Name : PORGES, HAMLIN, KNOWLES AND PROUTY, PA. Account Number : 076077002227 Phone : (941)748-3770 Fax Number : (941)746-4160

06 AUG 22 AH 8: 00	VISION OF CORPORATIONS	27TH STREET EAST HOLDINGS INC		RESIGN 06 AUG
		Certificate of Status	1	ARY ARY SSI
		Certified Copy	0	mo i
		Page Count	01	FLC PH
		Estimated Charge	\$43.75	2: 40 STATE
+	. 174			40 TE
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu				

Marcole Alle S & Mig

Aug. 22. 2006 1:52PM



FAX AUDIT NO .:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF 27TH STREET EAST HOLDINGS, INC.

- FIRST: The Articles of Incorporation for 27TH STREET EAST HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation") were filed on June 14, 2005, and assigned document number P05000085069.
- SECOND: Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 607.1001, 607.1005, and 607.1006, Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety, which shall read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: DMG Construction Services, Inc.

- THIRD: The foregoing Amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of stock.
- FOURTH: The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted by the sole Incorporator of the Corporation on August 17, 2006.
- FIFTH: The Amendment was adopted without shareholder action, as shareholder action was not required per Fla. Stat. § 607.1005.
- SIXTH: The Secretary of State is hereby requested to approve and file these Articles of Amendment in accordance with Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation on this 17th day of August, 2856.

1

Robert D. Barwick, as Incorporator

Curtis D. Hamlin, Esq. Fla, Bar No. 0237922 Porges, Hamlin, Knowles, Prouty, Thompson & Najmy, P.A. 1205 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, Florida 34205 (941)748-3770

FAX AUDIT NO .:

H060002108563